#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

## To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.

**MEPCO** 

> FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.

**FEDERAL** 

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000235

> TENDER NUMBER

12/2023-24

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

Supply of 132KV Landative Type
Tower ZM-60, Extension for ZM-60

and EG Type Tower

> TENDER VALUE

Rs.38,279,000/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil Works only) N.A

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

90-Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

(i) ADVERTISEMENT:

Daily News Lhr & Karachi dt. 28.07.23

Express Mn & Lhr. Dt. 28.07.23

(ii) PPRA Website (Federal Agencies)

TS516329E (Yes)

(iii) News Papers

> TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)

16.08.2023 (1200 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE

Local

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

NIL



>	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  1- M/s Spleen Manufacturing (Pvt) Ltd-FN Power
>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  Yes  (if yes enclose a copy)
<b>A</b>	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUCED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  (if yes enclose a copy)
4	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)  NIL
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  Chief Executive Officer (MEPCO)
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.  N.A.
×	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Spleen Manufacturing (Pvt) Ltd-FN Power (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (JV)  M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore
1	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes
~	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

Managar Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

## To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS M/s Spleen Manufacturing (Pvt) Ltd-FN Power (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (JV) M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Spleen Manufacturing (Pvt) Ltd-FN Power (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (JV) M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID).
- M/s Spleen Manufacturing (Pvt) Ltd-FN Power (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (JV) (Single Evaluated Bidder for Item No. 1 & 2)
- M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore (Single Evaluated Bidder for Item No. 3 & 4)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).

Manager (Tocurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

02

•	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES VITIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	VERE READ OUT  Yes	T AT THE
>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	05.12.2023	
>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.45,169,22	0/-
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL I (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	BIDDERS	Yes
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		No
4	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)		No
>	DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details)		No
>	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description)		NIL

Mana (Frocurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.

**MEPCO** 

FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.

**FEDERAL** 

TITLE OF CONTRACT

PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000236

> TENDER NUMBER

19/2023-24

**BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT** 

Supply of 132KV Steel Gantries

> TENDER VALUE

Rs.39,212,000/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil Works only)

N.A

> ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

90-Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

(i)

ADVERTISEMENT:

Daily Aosaf Mn & Lhr dt. 05.08.23

Daily Nation Lhr & Isd. dt. 05.08.23

(ii) PPRA Website

(Federal Agencies)

TS516757E (Yes)

(iii) News Papers

> TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)

23.08.2023 (1115 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE

Local

> EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

NIL

Manager (Frogurement) PMU MEPCO Multan

~	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  1- M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore  2- M/s Siddique Sons Engineering (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
A	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  (if yes enclose a copy)  .
7	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)  Yes
P	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ✓
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)  NIL
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  Chief Executive Officer (MEPCO)
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.  N.A.
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore
7	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes
>	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes
	DMII REDOCA MARILON

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

## To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
  M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore
- > NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
- M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID).
- M/s Specialists Group Inc (SGI) Limited Lahore (Single Evaluated Bidder)
- > NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).

Manager (Reocurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

7	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WITIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	YERE READ OUT	T AT THE
>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	05.12.2023	
>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.46,270,160	0/-
•	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL B (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	IDDERS	<u>Yes</u>
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	Territoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	No
\[ \]	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)		<u>No</u>
7	DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details)		No
1	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description)		NIL

Manager (Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.

**MEPCO** 

> FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.

**FEDERAL** 

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000238

> TENDER NUMBER

23/2023-24

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

Supply of Grid Station Hardware

TENDER VALUE

Rs.24,008,600/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil Works only)

N.A

> FSTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

90-Days

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

ADVERTISEMENT: (i)

Daily Express Tribune dt. 05.08.23 Daily Nawa-e-waqt dt. 05.08.23

(ii) PPRA Website

TS516756 (Yes)

**News Papers** (iii)

> TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)

(Federal Agencies)

24.08.2023 (1100 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE

Local

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

NIL

>	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  1- M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd.	Lahore
A	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)  Yes	
>	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)  Yes	
7	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT. WAS A BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, TENDERING ETC.)  NIL	
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  Chief Engineer (Deve	elopment) PMU
7	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINE METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	
<b>A</b>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore	<u>01</u>
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	<u>Yes</u>
4	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED	Yes

'Manager (Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

# To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
  M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID). M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Single Evaluated Bidder)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).

Manne Procurement

A	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WITHE OF OPENING OF BIDS	ERE READ OUT Yes	AT THE
~	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	08.12.2023	
>	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs.28,330,148	3/-
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL B (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	IDDERS	Yes
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		No
>	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)		No
>	DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details)		No
>	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description)		<u>NIL</u>

Manager Procurement

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. **MEPCO** 

FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT. **FEDERAL** 

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000239

> TENDER NUMBER 24/2023-24

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Supply of Hardware Material

TENDER VALUE Rs.26,386,700/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N.A (For civil Works only)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 90-Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

ADVERTISEMENT: (i) Daily Express Tribune dt. 05.08.23 Daily Nawa-e-waqt dt. 05.08.23

PPRA Website TS516756 (Yes)

(Federal Agencies)

(iii) **News Papers** 

TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME) 24.08.2023 (1115 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) NIL

7	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  1- M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  (if yes enclose a copy)
1	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  (if yes enclose a copy)  Yes
>	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING-ETC.)  NIL
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  Chief Executive Officer (MEPCO)
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.  N.A.
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
-	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes
Þ	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes
	Managar (Focurement) PMU MEFCO Multan

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

# To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
   M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID).
   M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Single Evaluated Bidder)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).

Manager Grocurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

- WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

  Yes

  22.13.2023
- DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)

08.12.2023

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

Rs.31,136,306/-

- WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)
- > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

No

Yes

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)

No

 DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details) No

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (Give Brief Description) NIL

Manage For urement

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT.

**MEPCO** 

FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.

**FEDERAL** 

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000240

TENDER NUMBER

25/2023-24

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

Supply of Hardware Material for

Lynx Conductor

> TENDER VALUE

Rs.40,209,900/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil Works only)

N.A

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

90-Days

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

Yes

(i) ADVERTISEMENT:

Daily Express Tribune dt. 05.08.23 Daily Nawa-e-waqt dt. 05.08.23

PPRA Website (iii) (Federal Agencies)

TS516756 (Yes)

(iii) **News Papers** 

TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME)

24.08.2023 (1130 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE

Local

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)

NIL

>	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  1- M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd.	<u>Lahore</u>
A	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  Yes  (if yes enclose a copy)	
~	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)	
~	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)	<i>y</i>
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS A BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, TENDERING ETC.)  NIL	NEGOTIATED
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Chief Executive Office	cer (MEPCO)
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINE METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	D FOR USING A N.A.
>	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore	<u>01</u>
>	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	<u>Yes</u>
>	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED	Yes

Manager (Procurement)
PLIU MERCO Multan

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

## To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 01 M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID). M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Single Evaluated Bidder)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).
N.A.

Manager (Focurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

>	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERTIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	e read out at the es	
>	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	8.12.2023	
7	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	s.47,447,682/-	
>	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BID (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	DERS <u>Yes</u>	
>	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	No	
*	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS (if yes give details)	<u>No</u>	
A	DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS (if yes give details)	<u>No</u>	

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

(Give Brief Description)

Managa (Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan

NIL

#### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA -I

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

#### To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. MEPCO

FEDERAL / PROGINCIAL GOVT.

> TITLE OF CONTRACT PURCHASE ORDER No. 7700000241

> TENDER NUMBER 26/2023-24

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT Supply of Hardware Material for

Earthwire

90-Days

**FEDERAL** 

> TENDER VALUE Rs.2,935,000/- Excluding GST

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE N.A

(For civil Works only)

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT

PLAN?

(i) ADVERTISEMENT: Daily Express Tribune dt. 05.08.23

Daily Nawa-e-wagt dt. 05.08.23

(ii) PPRA Website TS516756 (Yes)

(iii) **News Papers** 

(Federal Agencies)

TENDER OPENDED ON (DATE & TIME) 24.08.2023 (1145 Hrs)

NATURE OF PURCHASE Local

EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any) NIL

>	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD  1- M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
>	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS  (if yes enclose a copy)  Yes
A	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (if yes enclose a copy)
A	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:- (Tick one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)  NIL
	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY  Chief Engineer (Development) PMU
>	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.  N.A.
7	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED  M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Yes
	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes
	Marager Pacuremen

(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules, 2004)

### CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II

## To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

- NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

  M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore
- RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> EVALUATED BID). M/s Shaheen Traders (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore (Single Evaluated Bidder)
- NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?)

Material Demanded by Field Formations and Procurement Plan approved by BOD

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WHERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe).

N.A.

Manage: Procurement PMU MEPCO Multan > WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE

TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS Yes > DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING 08.12.2023 (Attach a copy of agreement) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.3,463,300/-WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS Yes (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) > ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED No > ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IF THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS No (if yes give details) > DEVIATION FROM QUAIFICATION CRITERIS No (if yes give details) > SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL (Give Brief Description)

Masages (Procurement)
PMU MEPCO Multan